

Vero Beach Art Club 1903 14<sup>th</sup> Ave Vero Beach, FL 32960 772-231-0303 Vero Beach Art Club Scholarship CONFIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR 2024 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

Applications must be submitted 12:30 PM to 4:00 PM on Friday, March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024, with three examples of artwork, and one brief letter of reference from your art teacher or art-related mentor about your abilities to: The Art Club Gallery & Marketplace, 1903 14<sup>th</sup> Ave. Vero Beach, FL 32060, Historic Downtown Vero Beach (772) 231-0303

## PLEASE WRITE ELIGIBLE

1.	Name:2. SS#:				
3.	Address:	City:	Sta	ate:	Zip:
4.	Parent Telephone #:	Cell Phone:		Email:	
6.	High School:7. Graduation Date:				
8.	Parent/Guardian's Full Name:				
9.	Cumulative GPA:10. Anticipated Field of Study:				
11. Career Goal:					
12. List the <u>schools/colleges</u> you have applied to in order of preference:					
	Name Location	Application Status			
a.		accept	reject	waitin	g

13. Is there any other information you would like to give to the scholarship committee?

(You may write on the back or submit another piece of paper.)

All the information I have given is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I realize that failure to provide accurate information will result in this application being canceled.

Applicant's Signature

(Date)

Parent/Guardian's Signature

(Date)

\*Please deliver your works and application to The Art Club & Marketplace, 1903 14<sup>th</sup> Ave Vero Beach, FL 32060 Historic Downtown Vero Beach (772) 231-0303 on Friday, March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024, between 12:30 PM and 4:00 PM JUDGING WILL TAKE PLACE ON SATURDAY, MARCH 4<sup>th</sup>, 2024, from 10 AM to 12 PM ARTWORK MUST BE PICKED UP March 4th between 1:00 - 3:00 PM at The Art Club Gallery & Marketplace.

## Vero Beach Art Club



1903 14<sup>th</sup> Ave Vero Beach, FL 32960 772-231-0303

## Vero Beach Art Club Scholarship CONFIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR 2024 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD RULES AND RESTRICTIONS

- Applications and artwork must be submitted between 12:30 4:00 pm on Friday, March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024, to The Art Club & Gallery in Historic Downtown Vero Beach and artwork picked up 1:00 3:00 PM on Saturday, March 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2024.
- Dropping off and picking up work within timelines is a professional requirement. If you are unable to follow those guidelines, it may reflect on the decision process.
- Funds awarded must be used at an accredited art school, college, or university up to one year following the award date to the school designated on your application.
- You must be following an art-related course of study.
- All awards will go directly to the school designated on your application. Scholarships may only be used for tuition or books and must be payable to the school alone. No checks will be issued to the student for outside supplies such as computers, cameras, or other items needed for other necessities.
- You must be a graduating senior from an Indian River County high school or accredited home school.
- All artwork submitted must be fully the work of the applicant.
- <u>Three pieces of your work</u> must be submitted and delivered directly to the drop-off.
- Each application must be accompanied by a letter of reference by an art teacher or school official.
- No submissions may be left at he Art Club Gallery or office early or after pick-up times. If you cannot be there to drop off your work or pick it up on the designated day and time, you must find a family member or friend to do this for you. The Vero Beach Art Club is not allowed to store any artwork.
- By applying for this scholarship, you agree that photos of your work may be allowed to be used in publicity for the Vero Beach Art Club about the scholarship program and that your name may be used in a news release solely for scholarship announcements related to the Vero Beach Art Club's Scholarship program.

Applicant's Signature

Date

Parent/Guardian's Signature

Date